The following table provides information regarding the credit quality of assets which may expose the Tribunal to credit risk

2012
NEITHER PAST

DUE NOR
IMPAIRED

PAST DUE BUT
NOT IMPAIRED
- LESS THAN 2

MONTHS

PAST DUE BUT
NOT IMPAIRED
- MORE THAN 2

MONTHS

CARRYING
VALUE

R ‘000 R ‘000 R ‘000 R ‘000

Cash and cash equivalents 24 322 - - 24 322

Other receivables 762 24 - 786

2011
NEITHER PAST

DUE NOR
IMPAIRED

PAST DUE BUT
NOT IMPAIRED
- LESS THAN 2

MONTHS

PAST DUE BUT
NOT IMPAIRED
- MORE THAN 2

MONTHS

CARRYING
VALUE

R ‘000 R ‘000 R ‘000 R ‘000

Cash and cash equivalents 21 264 - - 21 264

Other receivables 922 - 12 934

Market risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices, such as the interest rate will a� ect the value of the � nancial assets of

the Tribunal.

Interest rate risk

The Tribunal is exposed to interest rate changes in respect of returns on its investments with � nancial institutions and interest

payable on � nance leases contracted with outside parties.

The Tribunal’s exposure to interest risk is managed by investing, on a short term basis, in current accounts and the Corporation for

Public Deposits.

Part Six: Financial Management

90 competition tribunal annual report 2011-12

Sensitivity Analysis

INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN NET SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR

2012
CHANGE IN

INVESTMENTS
UPWARD
CHANGE

DOWNWARD
CHANGE

Cash and cash equivalents 1.00% 243 (243)

Finance lease 1.00% (1) 1

2011

Cash and cash equivalents 1.00% 199 (199)

Finance lease 1.00% (2) 2

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Tribunal would not have su�  cient funds available to cover future commitments. The Tribunal

regards this risk to be low; taking into consideration the Tribunal’s current funding structures and availability of cash resources.

Financial instruments

The following table re� ects the Tribunal’s exposure to liquidity risk from � nancial liabilities:

2012
CARRYING

AMOUNT
TOTAL CASH

FLOW

CONTRACTUAL
CASH FLOW

WITHIN 1 YEAR

CONTRACTUAL
CASH FLOW
BETWEEN 1

AND 5 YEARS

Finance lease obligation 103 103 86 17

Payables 1 953 1 954 1 954 -